
. 

[] COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 

AGENDA TITLE: 

MEETING DATE: January 2. 1992 

PREPARED BY: Electric Utility Director 

Purchase of 210 High Pressure Sodium Luminaires 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council adopt the attached 
resolution awarding the purchase of 210 High 
Pressure Sodium luminaires to the low bidder, 
Oeco Utility Supply Company o f  Vacaville. in the 
amount of $12.224.24. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: On November 20. 1991, the City Council approved 
specifications and authorized advertisement for 
bids. Bids were opened on December 17. 1991. 
with the following results: 

Oeco Utility Supply Co.. Vacaville $12.224.24 
G.E. Supply Co.. Martinez 13,437.50 
Capital Wholesale Electric, Sac. 13.50 1.08 
All-Phase Electric Supply, Stockton 14.238.09 
Valley Electric, Stockton 14.427.72 
WESCO Utility Supply, Concord 15.200.29 

This purchase i s  part o f  the Electric Utility Department‘s ongc..ig 
program to replace mercury vapor streetlights with the more efficient 
high pressure sodium luminaires. 

FUNDING: Funds for this purchase have been budgeted in 
the Street Light Maintenance account, 
10.0-503.10. 

- 
Henry J. Rice,  Electric Utility Director 

Prepared by Joel Harris, Purchasing Officer 



. 
RESOLUTION NO. 92-6 

I . . I I = I I E . I . E I I l l f l l . D .  

A RESOLUTION OF THE LOOI C I T Y  COUNCIL 

SODIUM LUMINAIRES FOR THE ELECTRIC UTILITY DEPARTMENT- 
REJECTING ALL BIDS RECEIVED FOR THE PURCHASE OF 210 HIGH PRESSURE 

- 
AN0 AUTHORIZING REAOVERTISEMENT FOR B i D S  

5*1=1111.5-1111..11..I.l.DCltfll..=.iEIS====~U=X99-a=a===~======--==--- 

WHEREAS, i n  answer t o  no t ice  duly published i n  accordance with 
law and the order o f  t h i s  City Council, sealed b ids  were received and 
p u b l i c l y  opened on December 17. 1991 a t  11:OO a.m. f o r  the b i d  f o r  
the purchase o f  210 high pressure sodium luminafres f o r  the E l e c t r i c  
U t i l i t y  Department, described i n  the spec i f i ca t ions  therefor approved 
by the C i t y  Council on November 20. 1991; and 

WHEREAS, said b ids  have been compared, checked, and tabulated and 

Deco U t i l i t y  Supply Co., Vacavi l le  512,224.24 
G. E. Supply Co.. Martinez $13,437.50 
Capi ta l  Wholesale E lec t r i c ,  Sacramento $13,501.08 
All-Phase E l e c t r i c  Supply, Stockton $14,238.09 
Valley E lec t r i c ,  Stockton $14,427.72 
WESCO U t i l i t y  Supply, Concord $15.200.29 

WHEREAS, i t  has been determined tha t  there was a discrepancy i n  
the equipment specif icat ions; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE I T  RESOLVED by the Lodi City Council t ha t  a l l  
b ids  received are hereby re jected due t o  a discrepancy i n  the equipment 
speci f icat ions;  and 

BE I T  FURTHER RESOLVED. tha t  s t a f f  i s  d i rec ted  t o  rev i se  the 
spec i f  i ca t ions and readvert i se  f o r  bids. 

Dated: January 2. 1992 

a repo r t  thereof f i l e d  w i t h  the C i t y  Nanager as fo l lons :  

I P I I = = I I = . I P = I ~ = . I I I I I I I I I P . I . I I D I I D I E Z D = ~ = ~ = = ~ = ~ * ~ ~ a - - - ~ = = 9 x ~ = ~ ~ . ~ ~ x ~ .  

1 hereby c e r t i f y  tha t  Resolution No. 92-6 was passed and adopted 
by the C i t y  Council o f  the C i t y  o f  Lodi i n  a regular  meeting held 
January 2. 1992 by the fo l low ing vote: 

Ayes: Council Members - Hinchman. Pennino. Sieglock. Snider 
and Pinkerton (Mayor) 

Noes: Council Members - None 

Absent: Council Members - None 

&, j : ,  k:, L > r c L  
Al i ce  M. Reimche 
C i ty  C l e r k  

92-6 


